TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andin International Inc.		12/29/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ofer Azrielant	
Street Address:	One Central Park West	
Internal Address:	Apt. 40-E	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2589371	JEWEL CLUB
Registration Number:	3126655	MAY IS GOLD MONTH
Registration Number:	3111407	MAY IS GOLD MONTH
Registration Number:	3280997	APRIL IS DIAMOND MONTH
Registration Number:	3400218	SEPTEMBER IS SAPPHIRE MONTH
Serial Number:	78947029	JEWEL CLUB
Serial Number:	77408379	OCTOBER IS RIGHT HAND RING MONTH
Serial Number:	78807829	APRIL IS DIAMOND MONTH
Serial Number:	77128544	CATCH DIAMOND FEVER
Serial Number:	78798864	JUNE IS PEARL MONTH
Serial Number:	78821641	OCTOBER IS JEWELRY MONTH
Serial Number:	78803341	SEPTEMBER IS SAPPHIRE MONTH
Serial Number:	77204890	TRENDSHOP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 684-3900

Email: efiling@grr.com, dbroome@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6012/146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Mirman Broome
Signature:	/DMB/
Date:	01/07/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=ANDIN(signedUSAssignment)#page1.tif source=ANDIN(signedUSAssignment)#page2.tif source=ANDIN(signedUSAssignment)#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

)

WHEREAS, Andin International Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, located at 609 Greenwich Avenue, New York, New York 10014 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns all the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations and pending Applications shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, under a Purchase and Sale Agreement and License, executed simultaneously herewith, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to Ofer Azrielant, an individual having an address of One Cental Park West, Apt. 40-E, New York, New York 10023/USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") his successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all the TRADEMARKS, as well as that portion of the business to which the TRADEMARKS pertain if that business is ongoing and existing, as a successor in interest to that business, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in

and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

Assignor warrants and represents that the TRADEMARKS are free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and any claims and that Assignee will receive good and free title to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the gray of December, 2008.

ANDIN INTERNATIONAL

John Esposito, Officer

New York, New York STATE OF New York)

) ss:

COUNTY OF New York)

On the day of December 2008, before me personally came John Esposito, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the CFO of Andin, the corporation described as ASSIGNOR and which executed the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT and that he on behalf of said corporation was authorized to sign the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.

Votary Public

Michelle Piechowiak
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01Pl6082778

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires November 4, 29/9

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO. MARK 2,589,371 JEWEL CLUB 3,126,655 MAY IS GOLD MONTH 3,111,407 MAY IS GOLD MONTH 3,280,609 OCTOBER IS RIGHT HAND RING MONTH 3,280,997 APRIL IS DIAMOND MONTH 3,400,218 SEPTEMBER IS SAPPHIRE MONTH APPLICATION NO. MARK 78/947,029 JEWEL CLUB 77/408,379 OCTOBER IS RIGHT HAND RING MONTH 78/807,829 APRIL IS DIAMOND MONTH 77/128,544 CATCH DIAMOND FEVER 78/798,864 JUNE IS PEARL MONTH 78/821,641 OCTOBER IS JEWELRY MONTH 78/803,341 SEPTEMBER IS SAPPHIRE MONTH

TRENDSHOP

77/204,890

RECORDED: 01/07/2009